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The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
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Held 1 Waived
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MIKEENA M FITZGERALD

5902 Alpine Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46224-
DOB: 11/25/1980
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CHARGE: Receiving Stolen Property

In violation of Section 2913,51(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.
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Date of Arrest: 8/7/2025 10:17:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 8/8/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount; -




Q’:mma_lﬁmplamt Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO S5 IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - — COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
. ) 937) 328-3725
Defendant: G37)
MIKEENA M FITZGERALD Vicetinm: For Court Use Only

5902 Alpine Ave.

Indianapolis, IN 46224- State Of Ohio
DOB: November 25, 1980 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ¥ * % _%%_ 50873 1725 E. Ridge Rd Court Case# - CR - -

B/F - 503/169 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge . Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000034195

Receiving Stolen Property

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohto, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER HARRIS who being duly sworn states that on or about August

07, 2025, one MIKEENA FITZGERALD In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recelve, retain, or dispose of property of another, knowing or having reasonable cause to believe that the property has been

obtained through commission of a theft offense.

TO WIT:
On or about 08/07/2025 the defendant, Mikeena M. Fitzgerald, possessed a firearm reported stolen out of the state of Indiana.

In violation of Section 2913.51(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the property stolen is a firearm or dangerous ordnance as defined in section 2923.11 of the

Revised Code.

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: § 200.00
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: SPRINGFIELD ARMORY XD 9MM (SERIAL NUMBER

I:QI‘:&JLTY: -

Fourth Degree Felony
6.7.8, 9 10, 11,12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or $5,000.00 Fine

plainant: Officer Harris

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on August 07, 2025

aﬁ@g

otary Publi thorized Peace
Offi lerk of Court
Court Date: 8/8/2025 10:30:00AM %DUI‘( Copy  HDefendant Copy Retum Copy LExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-37245 Case Number:
25-SPD000034195
The State of Ohio s | Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Harris , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Mikeena M Fitzgerald , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

Your Honor,

On 08/07/2025 at 0940 hours’ an employee at Love's Truck Stop {1725 E. Ridge Road) called dispatch in
reference to locating a firearm at the store here. also advised there was a female currently here becoming
agitated with staff. believed the firearm belonged to the female. The firearm was currently secured in the office.

Sergeant Pergram, Sergeant Fredendall, Officer Matthews and myself responded. Sergeant Pergram and Sergeant
Fredendall spoke with employees in the office while | spoke with the female, later identified as Mikeena M. Fitzgerald.
Sergeant Pergram and Sergeant Fredendall observed the firearm to have one in the chamber and the magazine missing.

Ms. Fitzgerald advised she got off the bus here after the bus driver was being rude to her. Ms. Fitzgerald further stated she

was trying to make her way to the state of Alabama. | asked Ms. Fitzgerald if there was a discrepancy about a firearm to
which she replied it was not hers.

While inside, Sergeant Pergram and Sergeant Fredendall ran the firearm, a Springfield Armory XD 9MM (serial number
). Clark County Combined Dispatch confirmed the firearm was stolen from the state of Indiana (Case Number

23057040). Ms. Fitzgeraid was taken into custody at 1017 hours without incident. She was subsequently trespassed from
Love's Truck Stop.

Ms. Fitzgeraid's person and backpack were searched incident to arrest where a magazine containing eight 9MM rounds

was located.

| spoke to who advised the cashiers were notified by a customer there was a female in the back corner between
the restrooms messing with a firearm. Due to the cashiers being afraid to approach the female, | went to speak
with her. ..... ..__lstated he saw the female, Ms. Fitzgerald, eject a round and then place the firearm on the ground. Ms.

Fitzgerald then kept trying to pick the firearm and bullet back up while stating, 'it's not mine." It was at this time
took possession of the firearm and took it to the employee office.

Sergeant Pergram and Sergeant Fredendall submitted the firearm under property receipt number 40479.
Ms. Fitzgerald was transported to police headquarters while officers completed paperwork. While | was speaking with

Clark County Combined Dispatch on the phone regarding the serial number of the firearm, Ms. Fitzgerald made a
spontaneous utterance of, "l unloaded it."

Mikeena M. Fitzgerald was taken to the Clark County Jail for safekeeping and charged with receiving stolen property. She
was given a court date of 08/08/2025 at 1030 hours.

DNA is on file.

Printed on: 8/7/2025 Page Number: 1



Defendant:
Mikeena M Fitzeerald

—_—

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Affiant Siq

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by e /

45 it w o/
. WAk 1.._... ==V
otary Public/Autheftized Peace

Officer/ClgsX of Court
Printed on: 8/7/2025 / Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name; . :|Gender:| Height| Weight;] Hair: | Eyes: |Build; Case Number;
FITZGERALD, MikeenaM 5 g 503|169 |BRO BRO METD |25-SPD000034195
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: LSSN: FBI#: BCIH: l TTN#:
11/25/1980 | 44 Years 8 Months 7 * * .= *. 5083 |553052MB2 | B868199
Address: Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):
5902 Alpine Ave. Indianapolis, IN 46224- 317-605-8511 | Unknown
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name
8/7/2025 10:17:00AM On Parole:  [J No
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
1725 E. Ridge Rd. - Clark County OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
, OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant; _ Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Officer Harris
e R e CHARGELS) ATTIME OFARREST 2 CODE NUMBERE I‘ENAL’IY%%E» CEEREE R 5“ e 2

RECEIVIN G STOLEN PROPERTY 2913.51(A) - F4
On or about 08/07/2025 the defendant, Mikeena M. Fitzgerald, possessed a firearm reported stolen out of the state of Indiana.

Victim; [ Sick |Treated by; L[] Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
Ona [0 injured [dSquad [0 Hospitat |Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [1 Mercy [1 other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intoxicated

Arrestee: L1 Sick | Treated by: [ Refused {Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [1 Community Doctor:

ONa [ njured [dSquad [1 Hospital |Hospital by: [0 r.o.v. (OMercy [ Othier
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intozicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile D Placed in DH D Released ta Parent
Dispositior: [1 Taken to HQ [] Other

Parents D By Arresting Qfficer D By Dispatcher
Notified: D By Transfer Officer D By DH Personnel D QOiher

Date Notified:

Withesses:

Sergeant Fredendall 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-

Officer Harris 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Officer Matthews 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-

Sergeant Pergram 130 N. Foiintain Ave Snrinefisld 0OH ARRNS—

Crash [ Yes [Was QHI es |Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [] Yes |If not, who Vehicle [0 Yes
occur? EI)( completed? LD No |insurance? [ No |witness driving? [ No |witnessed driving? searched? [] No

Vehicle O ™MP {If no one witnessed driving, how is exact [ N-'/*’E,I.)UI Impaired Driver [] ves
Disposition: [ rTo |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? E‘ﬁl [ o

Vehicle held [ Yes | Arrestee make — % | Did Arrestee make E’fé _ [] Written Statement B Verbal Written summaries of [15=
for prints? [dNo | admission of guilt? [y, | Statement? [ Ne [1 Taped Audio Statement  [] Other statements prepared? No
Arrestee identiﬁedﬂ’ﬁﬁ . Ll PhotoArray [ Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of E}' Photos taken by: Scene processedl] Yes |Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? 1 No [ Line-Up [EdPAtScene [ Taken back to Scene | SCene/fvictim? JA No for prints? [1 Neo |at scene? No
Prﬂperty Recelpt Copy of receipt or es [INA

#: ﬂq‘:‘! inventory attached? [ No - It no, list property:
Were any p]‘l}'SlE or mental examinations or Sﬂlﬂntlﬁﬂ Yes = If yes, please specify D Lab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? [ ~o
Signatugg _iﬁ m Sigpature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:

.E ,. o, ot .l..?.-..-_.‘—’

' | - Date Printed: 8/7/2025



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

25-SPD000034195 8/7/2025
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
PERGRAM, Sergeant 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502-
FREDENDALL, Sergeant 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502-
HARRIS, Officer 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

MATTHEWS, Officer 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502-
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